

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

**WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, awarded a contract on May 24, 2021 to Reivax Contractors for Improvements to Municipal Building and Library Parking Lot in the amount of \$718,425.00, and**

**WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council approved Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$44,105.57 on December 6, 2021 amending the total contract amount to \$762,530.57; and**

**WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council approved Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$16,500.00 on February 28, 2022 amending the total contract amount to \$779,030.57; and**

**WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted Change Order No. 3 for drainage and various supplemental items in the amount of 38,073.44 and**

**WHEREAS, as a result of the change order the contract will be amended to \$817,104.01.**

**WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available.**

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton that the change order is authorized according to Change Order No. 3 as presented and the revised contract amount is \$817,104.01.**

**Adopted: April 24, 2023**

**ATTEST:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Gabrielle Evangelista,  
Borough Clerk**

**BOROUGH OF WHARTON**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN,  
MAYOR**